
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2022 

Tender

Framework agreement for Fleet Management Services

PROCURE PLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021065

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035816  

Published 2 August 2022, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

PROCURE PLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

The Lancastrian Office Centre,Talbot Road

MANCHESTER

M320FP

Email

frameworks@procure-plus.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2022
mailto:frameworks@procure-plus.com


Page 2 to 9

Companies House

05888820

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.procure-plus.com/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://tendermanagement.launchcontrol-systems.com/register/index/5731db0400

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://tendermanagement.launchcontrol-systems.com/register/index/5731db0400

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.procure-plus.com/
https://tendermanagement.launchcontrol-systems.com/register/index/5731db0400
https://tendermanagement.launchcontrol-systems.com/register/index/5731db0400


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework agreement for Fleet Management Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50111000 - Fleet management, repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Procure Plus are a value focused, not for profit company that specialises in the procurement
of goods and services related to both the new build, repair, and maintenance of social
housing. Originally focussed in the Northwest, Procure Plus are now extending their offer
with the aim of delivering a service across the UK. Procure Plus wishes to procure and enter
into a framework agreement with a mix of independent fleet management and lease
management organisations for fleet management services. The framework agreement will
include the arrangement of vehicle leasing, contract hire, short term hire, outright purchase
from a range of manufacturers including but not limited to petrol, diesel, electric and hybrid
vehicles. The framework agreement will also include the provision of telematics, tracking,
racking, fuel management, livery, other modifications and all or any associated goods and
services, either to vehicles procured through the fleet management service or elsewhere, to
provide a comprehensive vehicle management solution predominantly for social housing
providers. Customers of this framework agreement will typically (but not exclusively)
procure fleets that range in size from 3 vehicles to 400 vehicles.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £76,800,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50111100 - Vehicle-fleet management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procure Plus are a value focused, not for profit company that specialises in the procurement
of goods and services related to both the new build, repair, and maintenance of social
housing. Originally focussed in the Northwest, Procure Plus are now extending their offer
with the aim of delivering a service across the UK. Procure Plus wishes to procure and enter
into a framework agreement with a mix of independent fleet management and lease
management organisations for fleet management services. The framework agreement will
include the arrangement of vehicle leasing, contract hire, short term hire, outright purchase
from a range of manufacturers including but not limited to petrol, diesel, electric and hybrid
vehicles. The framework agreement will also include the provision of telematics, tracking,
racking, fuel management, livery, other modifications and all or any associated goods and
services, either to vehicles procured through the fleet management service or elsewhere, to
provide a comprehensive vehicle management solution predominantly for social housing
providers. Customers of this framework agreement will typically (but not exclusively)
procure fleets that range in size from 3 vehicles to 400 vehicles.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £76,800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

96

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 9

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please refer to the invitation to tender documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 5 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

Justification is made on the grounds that the length of the underlying contracts awarded
under this framework agreement will typically exceed a term of four years. Procure Plus is
also expanding the number of companies that will be appointed to the framework agreement
when compared to previous procurements undertaken for fleet management. Procure Plus
therefore wishes to ensure that the appointed service providers are each afforded ample
opportunity to compete for and secure underlying contracts under the framework agreement
during the term so that they may recover their initial investment in participating in the
procurement. Procure Plus believes that a framework term of eight years will provide the
basis to do this.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 September 2022

Local time



Page 7 to 9

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 September 2022

Local time

5:01pm



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Individual contracting authorities and organisations entitled to access the framework
agreement will have the option to agree and award contracts to the appointed service
providers at any point during the term of the framework agreement. Such contracting
authorities and organisations are as follows: 

Any customer of Procure Plus from time to time, which may include: any social housing
provider in the United Kingdom from time to time. 'Social Housing Provider' for this purpose
means any provider of social housing and includes, without limitation, registered providers,
local authorities, and arm's length management organisations (ALMOs); any local authority;
any combined authority or associated body; any police, fire or rescue authority; any transport
authority; any NHS trust or body, or other health authority; any waste disposal authority; any
university, school, free school, college or academy; any other contracting authority (as
defined in the Public Contracts Regulations 2015) that does not fall within any of the
aforementioned categories; and any entity or joint venture company that any of the
aforementioned contracting authorities and organisations holds an interest in from time to
time.

A list of current social housing providers can be found by visiting

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/registered-providers-of-social-housing

A number of contracts called off under the framework agreement may be completed using
funding received via the European Union including but not limited to the European Regional
Development Fund.

Procure Plus reserves the right to cancel the procurement at any time and not to proceed
with all or part of the Framework Agreement.

Procure Plus will not, under any circumstances, reimburse any expense incurred by
applicants in preparing their tender submissions or in participating in this procurement
process.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/registered-providers-of-social-housing


Page 9 to 9

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T23:15:24+0100
	TCPDF




